N

v

|2
CITY OF

JElde Y City of Tacoma

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT
ADDENDUM NO.1 DATE: May 28, 2024

REVISIONS TO:

Request for Bids Specification No. ES24-0075F

CENTRAL TREATMENT PLANT SECONDARY CLARIFIER #4, #5, AND #6
RESTORATION

NOTICE TO ALL BIDDERS:

This addendum is issued to clarify, revise, add to or delete from, the original specification
documents for the above project. This addendum, as integrated with the original specification
documents, shall form the specification documents. The noted revisions shall take precedence
over previously issued specification documents and shall become part of this contract.

REVISIONS TO THE PROPOSAL PAGES:

Change No. 1 — Revision to the Bid Proposal Sheet
Add the following Bid ltem:

8. Procure and Installation of Rubber Screed Unit Price: Lump Sum
The attached proposal has been revised to reflect the above changes and is labeled
“Addendum No. 1.” The bidder shall insert the revised proposal into the Bid
Submittal Package and use the revised proposal in lieu of the original.
REVISIONS TO THE SPECIFICATIONS:

Change No. 1 — Revision to Section 03 35 10.1.06.B.2

Delete the following: 2. SSPC QP 1 certified.
REVISIONS TO THE PLANS:

Change No. 1 — Revision to Sheet 9 — Detail B, sheet 9 of 13
Delete Note referencing radius distance 58’-9” and replace with the following:

RADIUS DIMENSION FROM BAFFLE PLATE TO CENTER OF TANK IS 57
CONTRACTOR MUST FIELD VERIFY BEFORE FABRICATION.

Change No. 2 — Revision to Sheet 9 — Detail 2, sheet 9 of 13
Delete Note referencing radius distance 58’-9” and replace with the following:

RADIUS DIMENSION FROM BAFFLE PLATE TO CENTER OF TANK IS 57,
CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY BEFORE FABRICATION.

Form No. SPEC-220A Revised: 07/08/2022



N

v

|2
CITY OF

JElde kY City of Tacoma

Change No. 3 — Revision to Sheet 9 — Photo 1: Demo, sheet 9 of 13
Add note:

CONTRACTOR TO REMOVE TRIANGLE WEIR BRACKETS AND REPLACE WITH 82
UPDATED SST L STYLE BRACKETS

Change No. 4 — Revision to Sheet 9 — Photo 3: Rework, sheet 9 of 13
Add note:

BRUSH SYSTEM MUST CLEAR VALVE MANIFOLD TO FUNCTION PROPERLY.
CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY ADEQUATE CLEARANCE AND ADJUST
ACCORDINGLY.

NOTE: Acknowledge receipt of this addendum by initialing the corresponding space as
indicated on the signature page. Vendors who have already submitted their bid/proposal may
contact the Purchasing Division at 253-502-8468 and request return of their bid/proposal for
acknowledgment and re-submittal. Or, a letter acknowledging receipt of this addendum may be
submitted in an envelope marked Request for Bids Specification No. ES24-0075F Addendum
No. 1. The City reserves the right to reject any and all bids, including, in certain circumstances,
for failure to appropriately acknowledge this addendum.

Form No. SPEC-220A Revised: 07/08/2022



Addendum No. 1

BIDPROPOSAL

SPECIFICATION NO.ES24-0075F

CENTRAL TREATMENT PLANT SECONDARY CLARIFIER # 4, 5, AND 6 RESTORATION

The undersigned hereby certifies that he/she has examined the location and construction details of
work as outlined on the Plans and Specifications for Project No. ENV-04030-05 and has read and
thoroughly understands the Plans and Specifications and contract governing the work embraced in
this improvement and the method by which payment will be made for said work, and hereby
proposes to undertake and complete the work embraced in this improvement in accordance with
said Plans, Specifications and contract and at the following schedule of rates and prices:

NOTE: 1. Unit prices of all items, all extensions and total amount of bid should be shown. Show
unit prices in figures only.

2. Additional information pertaining to the description of the below bid items can be
found in Section 01 11 00 Summary of Work.

ITEM ESTIMATED UNIT TOTAL
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY PRICE AMOUNT
1. Demolition, removal of existing 2” 1 $
thick grout layer and baffle skirts Lump Sum Lump Sum
for Secondary Clarifier
2. Secondary Clarifier restoration, 1 $
patching, repair of existing Lump Sum Lump Sum
substrate
3. Epoxy Crack Injection 1200 $ $
Lin. Ft.
4, Procure and Installation of Two $ 200,000
Temporary Tents Force Account Estimated
5. Concrete and Ferrous Surfaces 1 $
Preparation and Coating Lump Sum Lump Sum
6. Procure and Installation of New 1 $
4" Thick Steel Baffle Skirts, 72" Lump Sum Lump Sum

SST splash plate, “L” Style
Brackets and Brush System

7. Procurement and Installation of 1 $
New Bearings Lump Sum Lump Sum

8. Procure and Installation of 1 $
Rubber Screed Lump Sum Lump Sum

Contractor’s Name:
Specification No. ES24-0075F
Page 1 of 2




Base Bid (Subtotal Iltems Nos. 1 - 8)
10.3% Sales Tax (Items Nos. 1 - 8)

GRAND TOTAL (Base Bid, Sales Tax)

Contractor's Name:

Specification No. ES24-0075F
Page 2 of 2





